IRLAM AND CADISHEAD COMMUNITY COMMITTEE

19TH MAY, 2005

DRAFT BLOCK 3 TRANSPORT CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2005/06

IRLAM AND CADISHEAD COMMUNITY COMMITTEE AREA

AND RELEVANT CITYWIDE PROJECTS

The  Lead Member for Planning  has approved the attached  proposed programme of Transport Capital Expenditure for 2005/06, in order to enable further design work and public consultation to take place, as necessary.


The Lead Member has asked that his decision be brought to the attention of the Community Committee. As most of the work is strategic in nature the Committee is asked to note the decisions. 

However, further consultations will take place with relevant parties with regard to cycling schemes, local safety schemes and other minor schemes requiring Traffic Regulation Orders.  Following such consultations individual schemes will be reported again for final approval by the Lead Member . 

The Lead Member has invited the Community Committee to put forward further transport capital schemes for consideration and possible inclusion in future years’ Transport Capital Programmes.

S A L F O R D   C I T Y   C O U N C I L

Housing and Planning Directorate

DRAFT BLOCK 3 TRANSPORT CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2005/06

LISTED BY COMMUNITY COMMITTEE AREA

Community Committee / Schemes


Scheme Type
Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)
Comments

Broughton & Blackfriars:
Manchester / Salford Inner Relief Route, Stage 3

Chapel Street Traffic Management


Major Highway

Other Minor Works
24489

-


1332

  100
Scheme complete – land costs remain

Broughton & Blackfriars Sub-total




1432


Claremont, Weaste & Seedley:
Oxford Road Remedial Traffic Calming

Stott Lane Railway Bridge


Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance


118

75
10

75


Claremont, Weaste & Seedley Sub-total




85


Community Committee / Schemes


Scheme Type
Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)
Comments

Eccles:
B5229 Monton Centre

Barton Lane Pedestrian Facility Improvements

Eccles Old Road Subway Drainage

Barton Rd / Barton Lane Junction Improvement


Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance

Other Minor Works
104

53

25

300
100

  50

  25

  15


Eccles Sub-total




190


Irlam & Cadishead:
Cadishead Way Stage 2

Cadishead Way Stage 1

A57 Barton Cycling Facilities

A57, Liverpool Road, Cadishead (consultation)


Major Highway

Major Highway

Cycling Scheme

Other Minor Works
19860

9538

330

-
7878

   75

  280

    10
Scheduled to be completed Dec 2005 

Outstanding Land Costs

Irlam & Cadishead Sub-total




8243


Community Committee / Schemes


Scheme Type
Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)
Comments

Kersal, Pendleton & Charlestown:
Eccles Old Road Underpass

Heywood Way Subway Infill

West / East Bridge Bearings, Pendleton Roundabout

Pendleton Roundabout Retaining Walls

Irwell Walk, Charlestown – Contribut’n to New Deal

A56 Bury New Road Quality Bus Corridor
Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Cycling Scheme

Public Transport
165

135

50

95

15

700
  5

  3

50

95

15

16
Design fees 05/06.  Possible scheme for 06/07

Residual spend /  retentions from 2004/05 

Kersal, Pendleton & Charlestown Sub-total




184


Ordsall & Langworthy:
Mariners Canal Central Footbridge

East Ordsall Lane Bridge

Langworthy Road (Liverpool St – Eccles New Rd)
Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Highway Maintenance
25

165

240
  25

100

240


Ordsall & Langworthy Sub-total




365


Swinton:

Station Road Puffin Crossing

Moorside Road / Wardley Industrial Estate

A6 Chorley Road Route Scheme

Swinton Subway

A6 Chorley Rd/Moorside Rd Junction Ped’ Facilities

Little Moss Lane
Other Minor Works

Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works
30

50

104

55

50

396
 25

  40

100

  55

  50

  50


Swinton Sub-total




320


Community Committee / Schemes


Scheme Type
Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)
Comments

Walkden & Little Hulton:
A6 High Street / Campbell Way

Little Hulton Station Bridge

A575 Cleggs Lane (A6 – Bolton Boundary)


Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance

Highway Maintenance
112

75

600
 100

  75

 590


Walkden & Little Hulton Sub-total



765


Worsley & Boothstown:

Greenleach Lane

Monton Canal Bridge

A580 East Lancashire Road (to Wigan Boundary)


Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance

Cycling Scheme
50

100

10
  30

100

  10


Worsley & Boothstown Sub-total




140


Community Committee / Schemes


Scheme Type
Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)   
Comments

Citywide/ Other Schemes:
Anti-skid Surfacing Programme

White Lining Programme

Accident Investigation

Road Safety Strategy

Dealing With Disadvantage

Safer Routes to Schools

Bridges General 

Subways

Railtrack Incursion Works

Culvert Safety Improvement Programme

Highway Maintenance General

Cycle Parking Facilities

Cycle Parking Facilities at Schools

Sustrans Routes

Cycling Project Fund

GMLTP Contribution

Salford Travel Plan Improvements

School Travel Plan Improvements

Disabled Persons Facilities at Pedestrian Crossings

Public Rights of Way Signing

Public Rights of Way Improvements

Dropped Kerbs & Tactile Paving Programme

Transport Studies and Modelling Work

Major Scheme Feasibility Studies

Street Lighting Inventory Survey Work
Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Local Safety Scheme

Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Bridge Maintenance

Highway Maintenance

Cycling Scheme

Cycling Scheme

Cycling Scheme

Cycling Scheme

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Other Minor Works

Highway Maintenance
-

-

-

-

-

250

-

-

250

60

-

60

225

500

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
100

  15

  20

    5

  80

120

  10

    5

  75

  20

  37

  20

  75

200

  50

  40

  25

  15

150

  30

250

100

  10

100

  60


Citywide/ Other Schemes Sub-total




1612


BLOCK 3 TRANSPORT CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2005/06    GRAND TOTAL

13336
2005/06 settlement = 7590 (4126 minor works)

Reserve Schemes 

(From 2006/07 Forward Programme)


Community Committee


Total

Cost

(£000s)
Spend in

05/06

(£000s)
Comments

Local Safety Schemes:

Station Road / Bolton Road Pedstrian Facilities 

Gerald Road Area Traffic Calming

Langley Road Speed Management

Partington Lane / Worsley Road Junction Improvement

A666 Manchester Rd / M60 Sip Rd Cyclist Awareness

Parrin Lane / Monton Fields Street Lighting Improvem’ts

Highway Structural Maintenance:
Albion Way (Broad St – Regent Rd)

Worsley Road (A580 to Ringlow Park Rd)


Sw

Kers, Pen & Ch

Kers, Pen & Ch

Sw

Sw

Ecc

Ord & La

Wors & Booth
100

  75

  30

  30

  35

  25

550

550
100

  75

  30

  30

  35

  25

550

470


TOTAL




1315
14651



E/DF/T/8/1   

3 March 2005 
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